| | Docket No.: 143561 |
|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings | |
| To the Director of the United States Fatel 1027.3926 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Eric Demers Normand Desy 4-30-64 | Name: General Electric Canada 00 |
| | Address: 2300 Weadowvale Blvd. |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam | ne City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontario |
| ☐ Other | Country: Canada ZIP: L5N 5P9 |
| Execution Date: April 26, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 05/03/2004 SSITHIB1 00000091 10834906 03 FC:8021 40.00 0P | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional nu | umbers Yes 🖾 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Craig Wilson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Registration No. 29,475 | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| Address: Craig Wilson and Company | |
| 2570 Matheson Blvd. East | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Suite 211 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ontari | io |
| Country: Canada ZIP: L4W 4Z3 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | O NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Craig Wilson | April 29, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages inc | Suding cover sheet attachments and |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015288 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Eric Demers, a Canadian citizen, residing at 2975 Richard, Apt. 312, Sherbrooke, Quebec, J1L 2B4, Canada

Normand Désy, a Canadian citizen, residing at 3876 De La Duchesse, Laval, Quebec H7E 5H6, Canada, respectively

sell and assign to General Electric Canada, a general partnership under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 2300 Meadowvale Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5P9 CANADA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

HYDRAULIC TURBINE DRAFT TUBE DEFLECTOR WITH ENHANCED DISSOLVED OXYGEN

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed on APRIL 20, 2004, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Canada, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

| SIGNED at city of Montreal, Province | ce of Quebec, this 26 day of |
|--|------------------------------|
| April, 2004. | |
| • | |
| | En Peour |
| **** | Eric Demers |
| Witnessed by: | |
| Witness Signature and Date) 2004/04/26 | |
| STUART COULSON | |
| (Printed Name of Witness) | |

| SIGNED at city of | vince of Quebec, this 24th day of |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| 24pr. / , 2004. | |
| Witnessed by: 26th April 04 (Witness Signature and Date) HUNG DO (Printed Name of Witness) | Normand Désy |

RECORDED: 04/30/2004